
General $1,627,446
Capital Outlay $8,771,343
Special Education $1,683,649

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.791

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.352

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$0
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$0Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $176,085,341
Owner Occupied $1,213,997,560
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $758,440,824

Total $2,148,523,725

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.1
28.0%

73.1

$53,703Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 551.044
9-12 262.650

580.941
283.821

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 830.632 883.449

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 887

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 35

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 14.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 29.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.1%

70

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,205

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 869

Educational Funds $15,127

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 871.38

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

38

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.5
21.2
20.2

21.0
21.4

131

2024-2025 Profile of Custer 16-1

Home County: Custer

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 16.938 18.687

527 Montgomery St, Custer, SD 57730

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $3,630,032

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,587

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $5,267,536
PK Instruction $13,427
Adult Instruction $0

$1,832,378
$37,250

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $51,766
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $677,924

$0
$17,948

$0
$0

Local $8,815,181
County $45,252

State $148,911
Federal $529,351
Total $9,538,695

$4,129,831
$0

$225,000
$262,803

$1,735,565
$0
$0

$276,453

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$4,617,634 $2,012,018

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$116,560

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$844
$0

$913,954
$1,493,285

$313,040
$63,922

$24,703
$0

$129,656
$0
$0
$0

$1,802,667
$110,590

$419,345
$146,441

$34,703
$94,116

$0
$0

$25,853

$1,087,357

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$245,243 $0 $0
$0 $5,292,491 $0

$1,510,211 $994,329 $0

Salary Property Other
$5,181,168

$118,887
$0

$679,194
$881,302
$155,704

$0
$621,199

$25,922
$72,212

$0
$0
$0

$341,031

$1,551,567
$41,282

$0
$198,293
$245,775

$59,678
$0

$209,889
$2,002

$16,808
$0

$69,714
$0

$48,350

$258,853
$0
$0

$437,206
$133,488

$25,296
$0

$1,031,605
$308,063
$529,106

$0
$0
$0

$249,157

$419,758
$7,912

$0
$32,076
$51,455

$1,868
$0

$326,539
$11,756
$30,944

$0
$0
$0

$112,301

$772,288
$0
$0

$10,927
$0
$0

$5,292,491
$315,307
$129,656

$0
$0
$0
$0

$22,180

$3,636
$0
$0

$307
$327,707

$2,696
$0
$0
$0

$446
$0
$0

$1,802,667
$15,495

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Custer 16-1

Other Enterprise

$815,649

$452,300 $491,479

$10,550,309 $9,442,636 $2,582,182Total Expenditures

$8,076,620 $2,443,359 $2,972,774 $994,611 $6,542,848 $2,152,953


